507961986 06/15/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8009123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
B.A.I. BIOSCIENCES, INC.	05/28/2023	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B.A.I. LABORATORIES, LLC	
Street Address:	350 THIRD ST., UNIT 809	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18334309

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)219-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** carolina.rodriguez@hglaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** HALEY GUILIANO LLP **Address Line 1:** 75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000388-0004-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINA RODRIGUEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Carolina Rodriguez/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=4-000388-0004-001-BAI Biosciences to BAI LAB#page1.tif source=4-000388-0004-001-BAI Biosciences to BAI LAB#page2.tif source=4-000388-0004-001-BAI Biosciences to BAI LAB#page3.tif source=4-000388-0004-001-BAI Biosciences to BAI LAB#page4.tif

PATENT 507961986 REEL: 063962 FRAME: 0083

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, B.A.I. Biosciences, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware and having a principal office at 750 Main Street, Cambridge, MA, 02139 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), co-owns, by Assignment, United States Provisional Patent Application No. 63/351, 712, filed on June 13, 2022 and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 63/418,715, filed on October 24, 2022, both entitled "INTERLEUKIN-13 BINDING" CYCLIC OLIGOPEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF" (hereinafter "Applications") and the invention(s) described therein;

WHEREAS, **B.A.I.** Laboratories, LLC, a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware and having a principal office at **350 Third ST.**, Unit **809**, Cambridge, MA, **02142**, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its territories and in any jurisdiction around the world, in and to said invention(s) as described in said Applications, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and all patent applications that may be filed claiming the benefit to and/or priority of said Applications, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, division and foreign counterpart thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and revivals of the same, (together with said Applications "applications and patents") and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said Applications or Assignor's invention(s) therein; said right of priority, invention(s), applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and that of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor also hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international

agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications, all choses in action pertaining to the applications and patents including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications and patents. Assignor hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and applications and patents, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such patents to Assignee in its own name as Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, Assignor hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid right of priority, invention(s), applications and patents to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitute, reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or revival applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference, derivation or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or the applications and/or patents directed thereto may be involved;

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such patents as shall be granted upon said Applications or applications based thereon or claiming benefit therefrom or right of priority thereto, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor and Assignee further confirm their intent that the rights, title and interest conveyed herein vested in Assignee as of the date of the rights, title and interested vested in Assignor and no later than October 24, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

B.A.I. Biosciences, Inc.	
By: Name: Xuefei Bai Title: CEO	Date: 05/28/2023
State of Virginia ) County of Alexandria )  On this28th_ day of May personally appeared Xuefei Bai identification, which wasPassport	, 2023, before me, the undersigned notary public,, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is
Porcha Laquanda Edwards  REGISTRATION NUMBER 7951375 COMMISSION EXPIRES January 31, 2025  Notarized online using audio-video communication	Porcha daguarda Edurardo, Notary Public

01/31/2025

My commission expires\_

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge	the foregoing	executed C	Confirmatory	Assignment	on behalf	of <b>B.A.I.</b>
Laboratories, LLC						

By: Name: Xuefei Bai Title: President	Date: 05/28/2023
State of Virginia ) County of Alexandria )  On this28th day of May personally appeared Xuefei Bai identification, which was Passport signed on the preceding or attached doc	, 2023, before me, the undersigned notary public,, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ument in my presence.
Porcha Laquanda Edwards  REGISTRATION NUMBER 7951375 COMMISSION EXPIRES January 31, 2825  Notarized online using audio-video communication	Porcha Laquanda Edward

Page 4 of 4

My commission expires 01/31/2025